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Receipts 	for March 	1984 	were 	$957.4 	million, 	an 	increase 	of lea 	rmcettem 	pour 	1" moix 	di' 	mars 	194 	stablisserd 	1. $657.4 	millions, 
7.4% over the March 1983 tots) of $798.7 million. en hausse do 7.4% per rapport ou total do $798.7 millions do mars 1983, 

Pos,a-1 	Increases ranged from 5.0% in Saskatchewan, 10.6% in Pat 	province, 	1cm 	aigeentations 	aont 	comprises 	mitre 	5.0% 	an 	Saskat- 
Quebec, 	to 11.7% in Manitoba. 	Only Nova Scotia (- 0.5%) 	aol New- chasm,, 	10.6% 	a. 	Qodeec 	at 	11.7% 	at. 	Manitoba. 	Seuls 	Ia 	Nouvelle-tcosse 
foondland )- 8.2%) reported lower sales compared to last year's. (- 0.5%) 	at 	Terre-Neume 	(- 8.2%) 	sugnalent 	one baisse do 	leurs 	sent.s par 

rapport 4 lx, dernier. 

fanerns showed the greatest gains (16.3%) 	this month, 	followed Ce 	sont 	lea 	taoernes 	gui 	enregistrant 	su coors 	du eels 	AtudiA 	Is plus 
by unlicensed 	restaurants 	(9.6%) 	licensed 	restaurants 	(7.3%) 	and forte 	progression 	(16.3%), 	suivles des 	restaurants sans permls (9.6%), 	des 

4'0uts 	(4.3%). 	Caterers 	(- 2.9%) 	again 	tell 	below 	last 	year's rastaurant8 avec perais (7.3%) et lea repse 4 emporter (4.3%). Los traiteurs 
leur nlmeau 	. l'.,nAe prAcAdente montdo rmuaeau an baisse par 	rapport 	 ii 

(- 2.9%). 

tstleai emplicatif 	I 	ci-de.soua compare 	lam 	rAsultata 	des 	premiers 

' 	

teat 	tdele I below promidea a comparIson of fIrst 	quarter Le 
's between 1984 and 1983, 	and 1983 	and 1982. Also stoon in trimestres I. 1984 	et 	1983, 	et 	1983 at 	1982. 	Scum 	l'Intitulé "Restaurants 
under the heading "Licensed Restaurants", 	are 	receipts 	for aver perais" figorent las recettos .3o cm genre .3e cmaaerce pour mars 1984 at 

kind-of-business for March of this year and last and the per- 1983 ainsi 	ape 	le pourcontage des recettes des resta.rants aver persia gui 
-n-it age of licensed restaurant receipt, that ca-s from the sale of pros tannest 	I. 	Is yenta 	ii' alcool, 	salon 	lest imat ion 	faite 	par 	lam 	rApon- 
.,[cohol 	as estimated by respondent,. dents. 

Text Tthle I - Tstlemi aspi icstif I 	 First Qusrter - Prosier trimestre 	Licensed Restaurant. - Restaurant, aver persia 

1984/1983 1983/1982 	 Marc), 1984 - Mars 19R4 	 March 1983 - Mars 1983 

Total sale, 	Alcohol 	 Total sales 	Alcohol 

Ventes totalem 	Alcool 	 Smote, totales 	Alcool 

% - 	 $ millions 	S 	 $ millions 	 S 

Caxwla 6.1 7,7 375.7 22.5 350.3 20.9 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neume - 12.2 11.9 1.4 26.6 1.9 32.0 
Prince Edward Island - tIe-du-Prince-douard 14.4 21.4 1.0 35.0 0.9 42.1 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse 1.7 12.2 6.7 22.8 6.8 21.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswlck 1.4 13.9 3.3 17.8 3.2 19.3 
Quebec 8.9 9.0 81.8 18.8 77.5 20.3 
not ario 4.6 7.2 160.4 75.1 150.9 23.1 
Manitoba 9.7 11.9 9.5 17.9 9.1 19,5 
Saskatchewan 6.8 16.1 10.5 16.9 10.3 18.6 
Alberta 4.0 2.4 41.3 29.6 41.0 19,1 
Brlt)&. Coli,ia - Coi,.e-Rritaxnique 7.5 6.3 53.0 16.7 47.8 17,0 
Yukon 44,0 - 51.7 0.4 17.9 0.3 11.3 
Northwest Territories - Territoirem du 

hord-Oueat 274.5 39.3 0.4 21.8 0.5 6.8 

Note: All comments and percentages reported stove and In the ta-
bles relate to revised soothly figures. Only the current 
month's figures are preliminary. 

Rarcpue: Lea pourcentaqes indiquds dens lea coenentaires pit prdckdent at 
dais los tstleaijs représentent des chlffros aensuels rAvisAs. 
Seules lea donnites dvi mois courant soot prêliminaires. 
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TABLE 1 • Restaurit , Caterer and Tavern Receipts for C1,ain and lndv.raIint Ri, j;;i';, (aiie1;i, F'ruv uses nut Terr ut ur les 
March 1984 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes des restaurants, traiteura et tevernes, étthlis,uemerut 	uuuuilt flu. 1-4 uuiu1rperudit s, ueuiits, prov uuuui's et 
territoirea, mars 1984 (noiuibres provisoires) 

Chains 	 Independents 	 Change 
1984/1983 

Province 	 Total 
rtshlisseeents 	(tablisseinents 	 Variation 
multiples 	 independents 	 1984/1983 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 1%,822.3 660,621.3 857,443.7 + 7.4 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,943.0 8,182.8 11,125.9 - 8.2 

Prince Edward Island - !le-du-Prince- 
(douard 615.8 2,227.4 2,843.3 + 6.8 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 5,758.0 15,817.9 21,575.9 - 0.5 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,690,0 11,344.9 15,035.0 + 5.1 

Québec 32,133.0 173,120.1 205,253.2 + 10.6 

Ontario 82,756.2 250,894.1 333,650.4 + 5.2 
Manitoba 9,959.8 19,532.7 29,492.5 + 11.7 

Saskatchewan 4,425.3 23,637.9 28,063.3 + 5.0 

Alberta 22,106.4 71,653.0 93,759.5 + 8.2 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 30,075.6 82,469.5 112,545.1 + 8.3 

Yukon x x 731.8 + 37.5 

Northwest 	Territories - Territoires 
du Nord-Ouest x a 3,367.3 + 251.8 

x confidential to meet reuireunents of the Statistics a confiderutiel en vertu des dispositions de is Lox sur is 
Act. sttistique. 

Note: Coeiponents may not add to totals due to Nota: Les chiffres ayant etC arrondis, lea totaux rue corres- 
roundinq. pondent pas toujours. 

EARLE 2. Restaurant , Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Kijal of Flisuuiess, Canada, 'roviuces uiud Territories, March VIlE/u 
(Prel i.inary Figures) 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs at tavernes, par genre de co,mnerce, Canada, provinces et territoire8, mars 1984 
(no.tres prov iaoires) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas h 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec permis 	sans permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 375,717.6 	248,403.1 	94,220.5 	69,799.6 	69,302.6 	857,443.7 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,416.9 2,240.6 1,617.5 2,371.7 3,479.1 11,125.9 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
(douard 1,037.7 1,072.0 537.7 109.3 86.4 2,843.3 

Novs Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 6,674.5 5,959.1 3,812.0 2,511.3 2,618.9 21,575.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,291.0 4,399.2 3,278.5 1,911.6 2,154.4 15,035.0 

Québec 81,773.7 64,951.6 14,371.8 14,587.4 29,568.5 205,253.2 

Ontario 160,433.4 82,693.0 46,504.5 28,030.6 15,988.8 333,650.4 
Manitoba 9,458.1 13,894.1 3,553.2 2,142.1 444.8 29,492.5 

Saskatchewan 10,500.4 13,315.1 2,053.9 1,653.4 540.3 28,063.3 

Alberta 47,329.2 27,449.0 10,680.9 7,066.4 1,233.8 93,759.5 
British Coiu,nbia - Colombie-Britannique 52,965.9 32,059.2 7,488.1 7,082.5 12,949.2 112,545.1 

Yukon 410.6 130.6 x x a 731.8 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-fluest 425.7 239.2 a 3,367.3 

I 

See not. e 	 1 - 	I ut 	1 
Voir nuul 	 I. 	t 0)1e-s: 	

I 
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TAH[t 4. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
lebruary1984 (Revised Figures) 

IAUI I All 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernea, étthliasements multiples et mdépendants, Canada, provinces et 
territoires, fvrier 19B4 (nombres rectifiéa) 

Chains 	 Independents 	 Change 
1984/1983 

Province 	 Total 
Etab1issementa 	r t ablissements 	 Variation 
multiples 	 indépendants 	 1984/1983 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 	 1. 

CANADA 	 183,874.4 	 579,615.9 	 763,490.4 	 + 6.9 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,674.9 6,381.9 9,056.9 - 11.1 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du-Prince- 

rdousrd 623.4 2,072.8 2,696.2 + 23.2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-lcosse 5,961.6 13,898.5 19,760.2 + 10.2 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,591.3 10,085.5 13,676.8 + 8.1 
Québec 30,519.0 153,240.1 183,759.1 + 8.4 
Ontario 78,219.2 219,880.3 298,099.6 + 4.8 
Manitoba 9,026.4 16,299.2 25,325.7 + 9.3 
Saskatchewan 4,051.5 21,406.5 25,458.1 + 9.1 
Alberta 20,133.3 63,681.5 83,814.8 + 6.4 
British Coltsnbia - Colombie-Rritannique 26,607.5 71,067.3 97,674.8 + 7.5 
Yukon a a 623.4 + 38.2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires dii 

Nord-flijest x x 3,544.2 + 357.3 

See note(s) at end of table 1. 
Voir 	e(e) h is fin cki tableau 1. 

IAIII I 4. 	,:.I mn,t , C;it ei er 	ird 1 ivrii Il,re il it i, try Kind ii Ie;inier , Icau.da, Prov iIi,; wind Teir ituz tej, I (IrruJrr 19144 
(Revised figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par genre do coerce, Canada, provinces et territoires, février 
1984 (nombres rectifiés) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Repas h 	Traiteurs 	Tavernes 
avec persia 	sara permis 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 332,796.2 222,578.6 63,204.0 64,096.1 60,815.4 763,490.4 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,154.3 2,072.3 1,007.9 2,113.0 2,709.2 9,056.9 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-- 

Fdouard 961.4 972.1 565.9 108.6 88.0 2,696.2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Lcosse 5,688.5 5,965.5 3,400.1 2,462.9 2,243.0 19,760.2 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,618.6 3,921.6 2,920.8 2,031.5 2,184.0 13,676.8 
Québec 73,405.3 58,699.6 12,036.9 13,326.2 26,290.9 183,759.1 
Ontario 143,181.7 74,095.3 41,399.6 25,511.1 13,911.8 298,099.6 
Manitoba 8,375.1 11,560.3 3,037.2 1,976.6 376.3 25,325.7 
Saskatchewan 9,664.8 11,995.4 1,915.0 1,407.4 475.4 25,458.1 
Alberta 42,282.0 24,537.4 9,890.8 6,003.9 1,100.6 83,814.8 
lritjsh Colijuhia - Coioarble-Rritannique 44,680.9 28,389.2 6,772.7 6,606.7 11,225.2 97,674.8 

365.1 117.0 x a x 623.4 
rthwest Territories - Territoires du 
Nard-Ouest 418.1 252.4 a a a 3,544.2 

note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Ir note(s) 	h is fin du tableau 1. 



STrSTCS CANADA LtBRAFY 
F. F STATISTIQUE 

'4 IT 
1010663099 

TABlE 	5. 	Rest a,jrant, 	Caterer 	jid Tavern Receipt a, Cumulative to Date • teisda, Prov irices and Terr it ones, 	1984 

TA8IEAU 5. Recettea ctulatives des restaurata, traiteti 	it 	t averts thpii lij I' 	ch'lriil 	lP I 	iiiiiée, 	l'iv1, 	pruv inces et 
territoires, 1984 

Restaurants, Restautats, Jake-out s al.-'recs Ta 	errs Change 
licensed unlicensed 1984/1903 

Province Total 
Restauranta Restaurants Repas b Tralteurs Tavernes Variation 
avec permis sans persia eteporter 1984/1983 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

CANADA 1,034.4 676.4 260.0 189.2 186.7 	2,346.7 + 	6.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 3.7 6.1 4.0 6.2 8.4 	 28.4 - 	12.2 
Prince Edward Island - lIe- 

du-Prinice-Ednuard 2.9 2.9 1.6 0.3 0.3 	 8.1 + 	14.4 

Nova Scotia - NouvelIe-cosae 17.4 17.0 10.8 6.9 6.8 	 59.0 + 	1.7 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 8.4 11.7 9.1 5.4 6.3 	 41.0 + 	1.4 

fluéhec 225.0 178.4 37.6 40.5 79.7 	 561.3 + 	8.9 

Ontario 447.2 226.3 129.3 74.3 43.0 	 920.1 + 	4.6 

Manitoba 26.3 36.2 9.4 6.2 1.2 	 79.3 + 	9.7 

Saskatchewan 29.9 36.3 5.8 4.5 1.5 	 78.0 + 	6.8 

Alberta 128.0 73.8 29.7 18.7 2.9 	 253.1 + 	4.0 
British Columbia - Colrinbie- 

Britannique 143.4 86.8 21.7 19.9 35.9 	 307.7 + 	7.5 
Yukon 1.0 0.3 a x x 	 1.8 4. 	44.0 
Northwest Territories - 

Territoires du Ibrd-fluest 1.2 0.7 a a a 	 9.0 + 274.5 

See note(s) 	at end of Tle 1. 	- Voir note(s) 	6 Ia fin du tablesu 1. 	Note: Data contained in this publication represent the 
results of a sample survey of the foodserving industry. The methodology, definitions, etc., were described in the January 
1984 issue. Nota Lea donnAes He cette pr1icnEion représentent lea i'Asultata dune enqute-échantiIlon sur l'industrie de is 
re1 sr-it jrn 	I 	a't h,Onl no i ,  . Tea 1f i 	in' 	. 	- nt 	 dw,5 }c r rnrrr iii' 	Snv ier 19R4 

Figure 1 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1982-1 984 

Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada 1982.1984 

$ miHront. $ millions 

1,100- -1,100 

1982 

1.000- 	 fl1983 
-1,000 

• 1984 
900- - 900 

800- 	 . - 800 i[I1rIrIE iiHh1 
IU i... 	1.. 	k 	I; 

Jan 	Feb. 	Mar 	April 	May 	June 	July 	Aug. 	Sept 	Oct Nov. 	Dec. 

Jany 	Fey 	Mars 	Avril 	Mar 	Juin 	Juillet 	Aout Dc 

Note: The levels Indicated in Figure 1 above represent revised estimates for all months with the excepts 
of the month of the bulletin where the level represents preliminary estimates. 

Nota: Les niveaux dont fail état Is figure 1 ci-dessus représenlent des estimations rêvisées pour tOus les nc's 
6 l'exceptron du mois visé par Is bulletin oCi Is niveau indique est celut des estimations préliminarres 


